
    
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District:  Gazipur. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1713                                                                                                           Date: 07-08-2023 

 e -Tender Notice No: 06/2023-24  
 

 e-Tenders are invited on the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following 
work  under Gazipur District. 
 
 

SL 
No 

Tender ID  
& 

Package No 

Name of works Tendering 
Method  

Tender/ Proposal 
Document last selling & 

Security Submission  
Date and Time: 

Tender/ Proposal 
Closing & 
Opening  

Date and Time: 
01 859012 

& 
GAZ/R/P/ 

KALIAKOIR/RO-2. 

a) Improvement of Mozid Chala Reg. Non.Govt.Pry 
School - Goalbaid Road, at (Ch: 00m -1460.00m) 
Road ID: 333324080 [ Salvage Cost:1,87,045.00] b) 
Improvement of Folimara Steel Bridge Porchim 
Side to Mirzapur Upazila Boundary Road (Near of 
Holidrachala Khandokar Biplop Mahmud Uzzal 
House) Road at (Ch. 00m - 1070.00m) Road ID: 
333325211) [ Salvage Cost: 3,50,141.00] Under 
Upazila: Kaliakoir, District: Gazipur (3rd  Call) 

02 859013 
& 

GAZ/R/P/ 
SREEPUR/RO -1 

a) Improvement of Prahladpur High School - 
Vitipara Road Ch. 1000 - 2100m Road ID No: 
333864048 [Salvage Cost TK. 10,92,652.00] b) 
Improvement of Damdama - Nimuria Road Ch. 00 - 
1000m Road ID No: 333865029 [Salvage Cost TK. 
18,83,095.00] c) Improvement of Prahladpur 
Village Road Ch. 00 - 1000m Road ID No: 
333865032 [Salvage Cost TK. 4,78,759.00] Under 
Upazila: Sreepur, District: Gazipur (3rd  Call) 

OTM 23-Aug-2023 12:00 
& 

23-Aug-2023 13:00 

23-Aug-2023 
& 

14:00 

 
 

This is online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank’s branch. 

 

               Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (http://www .eprocure.gov.bd).   

                    
 
 

(Md. Abdul Bareque) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 
email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

      

 

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1713/1(50)                                             Date: 07-08-2023 
Copy for kind information and necessary action:   
1.     Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
2.     Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
3. Additional Chief Engineer, ICT & Procurement, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
4. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 
5.     Superintending Engineer (Maintenance) , LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
6.     Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.   
7. Project Director, GDIRDP, Agargaon, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 
8. Deputy Commissioner, District: Gazipur. 
9. Superintendent of Police, District: Gazipur. 
10. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Gazipur. 

11. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sreepur/Kaliakoir, Dist: Gazipur. 

12.    The Editor  দৈনিক বাংলাদেশের আলো/The Financial Express Dhaka/  দৈনিক বাংলা ভূমি Gazipur, He is requested to                               
          publish the Tender  Notice  for one day in inner page shortly (4 Colum x 08´´)  within  08-08-2023. 
13.    Notice Board (Al l)  
 
 

 
(Md. Abdul Bareque) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 
email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

 


